
Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 1
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 4 1 5 2 6 10 9 11 12 7 I 8 III T L X II Sum Points Penalty
1 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 11:28 72 12:36:05 13:03:33 600 600 80 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 1580 1000
2 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 12:34 72 13:42:00 14:09:28 600 600 70 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1560 993
3 57 Jan Lukes CZE 12:49 60 14:10:34 14:43:37 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 1300 899
4 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 10:58 84 11:54:44 12:20:51 513 546 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 1400 885
5 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 12:19 72 00:00:00 13:57:20 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
6 63 Wolfram Walter GER 12:22 72 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

WL1 class - Task 1
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 4 1 5 2 6 10 9 11 12 7 I 8 III T L X II Sum Points
1 40 Alojzy Derbach POL 13:28 60 14:50:09 15:23:07 583 573 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1680 1000
2 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 13:04 60 14:25:58 14:59:08 594 572 100 70 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 1570 965
3 34 Richard Rawes GBR 11:37 72 12:45:28 13:13:02 587 573 100 80 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1570 963
4 15 Manuel Rey ESP 11:49 72 12:57:35 13:25:33 580 542 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1600 960
5 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 13:19 60 14:40:16 15:14:46 584 534 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 1500 923
6 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 13:22 60 14:44:22 15:16:36 570 600 0 0 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1440 920
7 50 Jan Hanus CZE 13:13 60 14:35:14 15:08:20 578 560 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 90 100 100 0 100 0 90 100 1380 888
8 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 13:25 60 14:46:42 15:19:33 600 600 40 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 0 90 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 1310 885
9 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 11:46 72 12:54:10 13:22:12 600 563 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 1300 868

10 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 12:31 72 13:39:41 14:07:14 574 561 100 100 90 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 1290 855
11 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 12:28 72 13:34:37 14:02:19 522 544 0 100 50 100 100 10 0 100 100 0 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 1350 852
12 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 11:43 72 12:51:07 13:18:15 600 600 90 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 1190 843
13 33 David Hadley GBR 12:10 72 13:18:42 13:46:28 573 547 0 40 0 100 100 100 90 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1230 829
14 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 12:43 60 14:04:18 14:38:19 586 561 0 0 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 1190 824
15 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 11:16 72 12:25:28 12:53:25 527 490 100 100 90 100 100 100 0 100 100 90 60 100 0 0 70 0 100 100 1310 821
16 31 Gordon Yule GBR 12:25 72 13:33:26 14:00:31 589 600 50 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 90 0 100 0 100 0 1140 821
17 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 12:01 72 13:07:56 13:37:19 541 556 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 60 100 0 0 100 1160 796
18 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 11:40 72 12:48:37 13:15:15 578 600 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 1000 768
19 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 12:46 60 14:07:43 14:40:18 600 598 100 90 100 100 100 100 30 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 1320 710 -20% rolling out at landing
20 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 11:55 72 13:03:30 13:30:57 585 578 60 90 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 1150 652 -20% rolling out at landing
21 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 12:37 72 13:41:35 14:10:37 400 502 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 800 600
22 4 Alain Saly FRA 12:13 72 13:22:18 13:48:19 537 600 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470 567
23 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 13:34 54 14:54:50 15:30:38 13 0 0 70 100 100 100 0 90 0 100 0 90 0 100 0 100 0 100 100 1050 375
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL2 class - Task 1
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 4 1 5 2 6 10 9 11 12 7 I 8 III T L X II Sum Points
1 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 10:43 96 11:34:10 11:54:37 600 600 100 100 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1660 1000
2 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 10:40 96 11:31:03 11:51:51 600 593 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 1300 872
3 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 10:49 96 11:39:50 12:00:30 596 600 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 100 1200 838
4 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 10:46 96 11:37:29 11:57:36 585 600 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 1200 834
5 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 10:55 84 11:53:35 12:17:04 596 593 50 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1550 766 -20% rolling out at landing
6 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 11:04 84 12:03:17 12:26:12 554 585 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 100 1300 682 -20% rolling out at landing

WL2 class - Task 1
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 4 1 5 2 6 10 9 11 12 7 I 8 III T L X II Sum Points
1 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 12:40 72 13:47:59 14:15:38 600 597 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1800 1000
2 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 11:01 84 11:59:38 12:23:11 593 586 100 90 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1770 984
3 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 11:31 72 12:39:12 13:07:26 600 549 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1800 984
4 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 11:19 72 12:26:51 12:54:44 596 591 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 1700 963
5 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 11:07 84 12:05:58 12:29:19 573 578 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1700 951
6 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 11:13 72 12:20:15 12:47:48 560 573 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1700 945
7 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 11:10 72 12:18:22 12:45:56 593 579 100 70 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1650 942
8 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 12:07 72 13:15:03 13:42:20 600 600 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 0 90 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 1580 928
9 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 13:31 60 14:52:56 15:25:25 596 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 1500 900

10 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 12:04 72 13:12:26 13:39:39 589 596 100 0 0 70 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1470 886
11 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 10:52 84 11:50:46 12:14:41 585 556 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 10 90 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 1500 881
12 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 11:52 72 13:00:33 13:27:44 582 591 50 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1450 875
13 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 13:01 60 14:22:31 14:56:28 599 552 100 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 1360 838
14 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 12:52 60 14:13:30 14:46:07 598 587 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 1300 829
15 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 11:58 72 13:06:14 13:34:04 600 571 100 100 100 70 100 100 0 100 100 0 40 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 1310 828
16 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 11:34 72 12:41:40 13:09:16 585 600 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 90 100 0 80 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 1270 819
17 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 13:07 60 14:28:45 15:02:02 600 578 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1690 766 -20% rolling out at take-off
18 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 11:22 72 12:30:10 12:58:08 600 567 100 40 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 90 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 1130 766
19 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 12:16 72 13:25:04 13:52:21 551 554 100 0 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 1000 702
20 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 13:16 60 14:36:56 15:11:50 564 530 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 1390 663 -20% rolling out at take-off
21 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 13:10 60 14:34:17 15:04:20 455 600 100 60 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 1250 615 -20% rolling out at landing
22 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 11:25 72 12:33:46 13:01:33 569 542 100 80 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 980 558 -20% rolling out at take-off
23 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 12:55 60 14:12:09 14:43:12 337 232 100 20 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1220 478 -20% rolling out at landing
24 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 12:58 60 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 2
Official Scores

Points
61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 250
57 Jan Lukes CZE 200
62 Francisco Diaz ESP 200
63 Wolfram Walter GER 150
56 Petr Bezdek CZE 0
69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 0

AL2 class - Task 2
Official Scores

Points
59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 250
52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 200
54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 200
53 Pedro Nogueroles Pedro Nogueroles ESP 150
55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 100
51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 0

WL1 class - Task 2
Official Scores

Points
1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 250
3 Jozsef Toth HUN 250
4 Alain Saly FRA 250

10 Pavel Cerny CZE 250
11 Istvan Takacs HUN 250
12 Istvan Horvath HUN 250
13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 250
14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 250
16 Adam Zbynek CZE 250
17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 250
31 Gordon Yule GBR 250
32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 250
34 Richard Rawes GBR 250
40 Alojzy Derbach POL 250
45 Lukas Hynek CZE 250
48 Endre Martinecz HUN 250
2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 200
5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 200
6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 200
8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 0

15 Manuel Rey ESP 0
33 David Hadley GBR 0
50 Jan Hanus CZE 0

WL2 class - Task 2
Official Scores

Points
7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 250

18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 250
20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 250
21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 250
22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 250
23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 250
25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 250
26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 250
29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 250
36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 250
43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 250
46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 250
19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 200
24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 200
30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 200
35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 200
38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 200
39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 200
44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 200
42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 150
27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 0
28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 0
37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 0
47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 0
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 3
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 X II L 1 5 I III T * 6 U 3 4 2 π ∆ Sum Points
1 57 Jan Lukes CZE 15:01 60 15:22:55 00:00:00 573 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 980 1000
2 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 10:22 84 10:36:52 00:00:00 589 0 100 0 100 0 50 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 750 862
3 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 11:58 72 12:16:30 00:00:00 565 0 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 980 796 20% landing
4 63 Wolfram Walter GER 10:58 72 11:46:28 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 580 373
5 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 11:01 72 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 193
6 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 15:20 72 15:37:24 00:00:00 589 0 100 100 0 70 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 870 0 DSQ

AL2 class - Task 3
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 X II L 1 5 I III T * 6 U 3 4 2 π ∆ Sum Points
1 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 10:16 96 10:29:45 00:00:00 584 0 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 990 1000
2 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 10:34 84 10:49:46 00:00:00 577 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 938
3 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 10:28 84 10:44:29 00:00:00 534 0 100 90 100 50 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 940 936
4 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 10:19 96 10:30:48 00:00:00 519 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 760 813
5 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 10:10 96 10:23:50 00:00:00 579 0 100 100 0 100 60 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 760 681 20% landing
6 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 10:13 96 10:26:07 00:00:00 598 0 100 90 0 100 100 100 50 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 760 518 40% takeoff & landing
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL1 class - Task 3
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 X II L 1 5 I III T * 6 U 3 4 2 π ∆ Sum Points
1 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 12:52 60 13:13:32 00:00:00 596 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 1000
2 15 Manuel Rey ESP 10:46 72 11:04:31 00:00:00 564 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 980
3 40 Alojzy Derbach POL 12:43 54 13:06:54 00:00:00 596 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 937
4 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 11:19 72 11:36:58 00:00:00 597 0 100 90 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 890 932
5 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 11:37 72 11:54:31 00:00:00 596 0 100 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 890 931
6 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 12:25 60 12:46:50 00:00:00 578 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 926
7 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 12:37 60 12:58:55 00:00:00 573 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 923
8 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 11:34 72 11:52:38 00:00:00 557 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 913
9 31 Gordon Yule GBR 11:31 72 11:49:36 00:00:00 559 0 100 0 100 90 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 870 895

10 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 12:22 60 12:44:58 00:00:00 510 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 883
11 34 Richard Rawes GBR 11:25 72 11:43:02 00:00:00 593 0 0 90 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 790 867
12 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 12:07 72 12:25:14 00:00:00 581 0 100 0 100 0 100 90 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 790 859
13 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 12:55 60 13:17:17 00:00:00 551 0 100 90 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 790 840
14 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 11:28 72 11:46:27 00:00:00 568 0 70 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 770 838
15 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 11:40 72 11:56:41 00:00:00 546 0 0 100 0 100 50 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 750 812
16 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 12:04 72 12:22:57 00:00:00 538 0 100 0 100 0 70 100 90 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 720 788
17 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 11:22 72 11:40:55 00:00:00 540 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 700 777
18 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 10:55 72 11:11:49 00:00:00 554 0 100 100 0 100 70 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 830 694 20% landing
19 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 12:16 60 12:33:13 00:00:00 365 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 670 648
20 50 Jan Hanus CZE 12:28 60 12:57:35 00:00:00 113 0 100 0 100 50 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 850 603
21 4 Alain Saly FRA 11:55 72 12:09:08 00:00:00 393 0 90 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 380 484
22 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 12:19 60 12:36:55 00:00:00 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 20% landing
23 33 David Hadley GBR 00:00 0 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL2 class - Task 3
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 X II L 1 5 I III T * 6 U 3 4 2 π ∆ Sum Points
1 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 10:31 84 10:46:11 00:00:00 600 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 1000
2 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 10:43 60 11:04:04 00:00:00 596 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 997

21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 11:10 72 11:28:00 00:00:00 595 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 997
4 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 11:07 72 11:25:08 00:00:00 587 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 992
5 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 11:43 72 12:01:18 00:00:00 577 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 986
6 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 10:25 84 10:40:52 00:00:00 571 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 982
7 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 12:40 60 13:00:41 00:00:00 573 0 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 990 977
8 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 11:52 72 12:10:20 00:00:00 575 0 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 980 972
9 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 10:52 72 11:09:28 00:00:00 593 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 933

10 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 11:04 72 11:23:38 00:00:00 497 0 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 990 929
46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 12:46 60 13:06:54 00:00:00 586 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 929

12 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 11:49 72 12:08:18 00:00:00 517 0 100 80 80 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 960 923
13 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 12:34 60 12:57:05 00:00:00 503 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 900 877
14 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 11:16 72 11:33:47 00:00:00 600 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 800 875
15 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 12:10 84 12:26:34 00:00:00 529 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 800 831
16 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 14:58 60 15:19:06 00:00:00 598 0 0 100 90 0 20 90 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 700 811
17 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 11:46 72 12:04:22 00:00:00 573 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 700 796
18 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 10:37 84 10:53:07 00:00:00 556 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 778 20% landing
19 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 12:13 72 12:31:43 00:00:00 552 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1000 776 20% takeoff
20 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 10:40 72 10:58:34 00:00:00 561 0 60 100 100 100 70 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 930 745 20% landing
21 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 11:13 72 11:31:39 00:00:00 556 0 100 0 90 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 670 613 20% landing
22 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 12:49 60 13:12:40 00:00:00 468 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 600 534 20% landing
23 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 12:01 72 12:18:30 00:00:00 595 0 60 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 472
24 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 12:31 60 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 63
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 4
Official Scores

Distance Points
1 63 Wolfram Walter GER 81 1000
2 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 61.2 756
3 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 53.6 662
4 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 53.4 659
5 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 39.4 486
6 57 Jan Lukes CZE 39.4 486

AL2 class - Task 4
Official Scores

Distance Points
1 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 98.1 1000
2 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 96.8 987
3 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 94.3 961
4 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 86.1 878
5 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 86 877
6 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 0 0



Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL1 class - Task 4
Official Scores

Distance Points
1 15 Manuel Rey ESP 117.6 1000
2 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 104.9 892
3 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 103.4 879

34 Richard Rawes GBR 103.4 879
5 31 Gordon Yule GBR 102.8 874
6 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 97.2 827

16 Adam Zbynek CZE 97.2 827
8 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 93.8 798
9 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 93.5 795
10 33 David Hadley GBR 87.2 741
11 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 85.3 725
12 40 Alojzy Derbach POL 81.3 691
13 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 80.5 685
14 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 76.4 650
15 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 70.6 600
16 50 Jan Hanus CZE 61.2 520
17 4 Alain Saly FRA 53.6 456
18 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 50 425
19 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 39.4 335
20 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 27.6 235

17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 27.6 235
22 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 0 0 DNF

6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 0 0 DNF



Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL2 class - Task 4
Official Scores

Distance Points
1 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 110.3 1000
2 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 110.3 1000
3 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 101.6 921
4 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 97.7 886
5 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 96.3 873
6 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 95.1 862
7 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 91.6 830
8 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 87.9 797
9 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 109.3 793 20% landed outside of deck
10 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 86.2 782
11 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 82.4 747
12 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 81.7 741
13 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 75.3 683
14 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 73.9 670
15 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 73.9 670
16 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 66.4 602
17 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 81 587 20% rolling out at landing
18 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 61.2 555
19 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 76.4 554 20% landed outside of deck
20 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 53.4 484
21 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 53.4 484
22 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 40.4 366
23 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 40.4 366
24 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 0 0 wrong photos



Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 5
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 T III 4 I 6 5 1 2 10 12 11 7 X 8 L 9 H * Sum Points
1 57 Jan Lukes CZE 16:43 60 17:16:24 18:38:27 586 559 100 100 100 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1620 1000
2 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 16:07 72 16:35:07 17:42:50 573 590 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 80 50 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1530 974
3 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 14:37 84 15:02:00 15:59:54 524 547 0 100 100 90 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1390 890
4 63 Wolfram Walter GER 15:01 72 15:27:42 16:36:20 562 600 0 100 100 100 100 0 90 100 100 80 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 1270 880
5 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 15:46 60 16:20:52 17:41:23 498 563 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 800 673
6 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 15:40 72 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 landed out

AL2 class - Task 5
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 T III 4 I 6 5 1 2 10 12 11 7 X 8 L 9 H * Sum Points
1 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 14:16 96 14:36:25 15:27:31 597 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1690 1000
2 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 14:31 84 14:54:43 15:52:54 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1680 998
3 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 14:10 96 14:30:40 15:21:55 600 593 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1600 967
4 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 14:25 84 14:48:05 15:46:30 581 589 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1600 959
5 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 14:19 96 14:39:45 15:31:01 600 587 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 100 100 100 100 80 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1560 952
6 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 14:13 96 14:35:40 15:24:20 488 592 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 60 0 100 100 100 0 100 960 424 40% takoff & landing
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL1 class - Task 5
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 T III 4 I 6 5 1 2 10 12 11 7 X 8 L 9 H * Sum Points
1 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 16:46 60 17:19:07 18:40:37 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 1000
2 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 16:19 60 16:52:14 18:13:45 596 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 999
3 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 16:22 60 16:54:59 18:17:00 600 586 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 995
4 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 15:34 72 16:00:58 17:09:37 578 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1680 986
5 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 15:07 60 15:40:09 17:02:17 600 569 100 100 100 100 100 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1660 976
6 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 15:19 72 15:46:38 16:55:28 600 552 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1670 973
7 15 Manuel Rey ESP 15:31 72 15:59:39 17:07:06 541 574 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1690 967
8 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 16:49 60 17:21:54 18:43:26 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1600 966
9 50 Jan Hanus CZE 16:25 60 16:58:08 18:19:35 600 600 100 100 100 10 100 70 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1560 952

10 40 Alojzy Dernbach POL 16:10 54 16:47:03 18:17:42 587 588 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 90 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1580 950
11 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 16:52 60 17:26:07 18:46:39 543 600 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 70 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1570 936
12 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 17:01 60 17:34:09 18:56:04 600 582 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 1500 925
13 4 Alain Saly FRA 14:52 72 15:19:02 16:26:57 582 577 0 100 100 100 100 30 100 100 100 100 70 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1500 917
14 34 Richard Rawes GBR 14:49 72 15:16:27 16:24:33 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 60 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 1460 917
15 31 Gordon Yule GBR 16:04 72 16:32:14 17:39:13 566 593 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 40 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1340 862
16 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 15:28 72 15:55:31 17:02:17 600 537 100 100 100 100 100 70 100 100 100 0 0 80 100 0 0 100 100 0 0 1250 823
17 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 15:04 72 15:32:08 16:40:43 572 537 0 100 0 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 1180 789
18 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 15:16 72 15:46:00 16:49:15 460 475 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 1290 767
19 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 16:01 72 16:28:15 17:35:42 595 562 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 1590 758 20% landing
20 33 David Hadley GBR 16:34 72 17:03:01 18:10:58 519 522 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 30 40 0 0 100 770 624
21 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 14:58 72 15:27:40 16:34:23 480 557 0 100 100 0 100 50 100 100 0 100 0 0 70 0 0 100 100 0 100 1020 567 20% landing
22 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 16:58 0 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 00:00 0 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL2 class - Task 5
Official Scores

IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 3 T III 4 I 6 5 1 2 10 12 11 7 X 8 L 9 H * Sum Points
1 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 14:43 72 15:10:34 16:18:33 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 1000
2 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 15:13 60 15:45:55 17:07:49 600 597 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 999
3 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 14:46 60 15:19:00 16:40:26 600 600 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1690 997
4 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 14:28 84 14:51:33 15:49:56 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1680 993
5 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 15:52 72 16:19:13 17:27:46 593 594 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1690 992
6 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 16:13 60 16:45:59 18:08:12 600 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1690 988
7 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 15:37 72 16:04:05 17:13:03 585 577 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 987
8 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 15:25 72 15:52:23 17:00:30 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1660 986
9 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 14:22 84 14:45:47 15:44:27 597 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1680 983

10 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 15:10 72 15:37:24 16:45:39 600 600 100 100 100 100 100 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1640 979
11 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 15:43 72 16:10:36 17:18:45 600 595 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 1580 957
12 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 14:34 84 14:57:45 15:56:10 599 591 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 100 100 100 0 40 1520 934
13 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 15:55 72 16:22:28 17:33:39 600 421 100 100 100 100 100 40 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1620 911
14 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 15:58 72 16:25:54 17:33:26 586 600 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 80 100 0 50 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1430 902
15 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 16:55 60 17:29:12 18:50:21 538 565 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 100 30 50 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1500 898
16 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 15:22 72 15:49:12 16:57:28 592 600 100 70 100 90 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 80 0 100 100 100 0 100 1340 873
17 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 16:16 72 16:42:17 17:52:10 537 570 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 1180 789
18 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 16:28 60 17:00:24 18:21:57 574 571 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1700 785 20% landing
19 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 14:40 72 15:07:47 16:16:17 593 563 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 900 709
20 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 16:37 60 17:09:54 18:32:40 600 546 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 80 90 100 0 100 0 0 0 100 1370 694 20% landing
21 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 15:49 72 16:16:42 17:24:28 598 600 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 800 689
22 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 16:40 60 17:13:37 18:34:31 573 600 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 60 100 40 0 100 100 100 0 100 1300 682 20% landing
23 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 16:31 60 17:02:53 18:26:03 543 583 100 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 1180 636 20% landing
24 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 14:55 72 15:23:20 16:29:22 560 542 0 100 100 60 100 0 0 100 80 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 740 508 20% landing
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 6
Official Scores

I
IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 6 3 2 π X T III U L II H * ∆ 5 1 I 4 Sum Points

1 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 17:04 72 17:25:32 18:16:50 600 585 90 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1590 1000
2 57 Jan Lukes CZE 16:52 60 17:18:01 18:18:00 600 496 90 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1590 968
3 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 14:25 84 14:44:09 15:25:23 575 466 100 0 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1570 941
4 63 Wolfram Walter GER 14:40 72 15:02:09 15:52:52 581 587 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1400 925
5 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 14:46 72 15:08:04 15:56:27 586 442 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 1490 907
6 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 16:13 60 16:39:56 17:38:39 554 475 60 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 0 0 100 0 100 0 70 100 0 830 670

Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL2 class - Task 6
Official Scores

I
IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 6 3 2 π X T III U L II H * ∆ 5 1 I 4 Sum Points

1 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 14:31 84 14:49:57 15:34:49 587 548 100 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1660 1000
2 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 14:37 84 14:56:11 15:38:11 573 514 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 1590 958
3 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 14:13 96 14:27:58 15:06:39 533 533 100 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 1570 943
4 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 14:16 96 14:32:34 15:09:54 591 548 100 100 90 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1490 941
5 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 14:19 96 14:34:03 15:15:26 538 520 100 70 0 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 80 1520 922
6 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 14:10 96 14:26:30 15:04:29 595 583 100 60 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 0 1340 901
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL1 class - Task 6
Official Scores

I
IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 6 3 2 π X T III U L II H * ∆ 5 1 I 4 Sum Points

1 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 16:46 60 17:12:01 18:14:06 600 598 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1700 1000
2 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 16:16 60 16:42:33 17:42:59 577 555 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1700 977
3 34 Richard Rawes GBR 15:19 60 15:45:17 16:45:55 593 551 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 1660 968
4 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 15:07 72 15:29:07 16:19:13 583 548 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1600 942
5 40 Alojzy Dernbach POL 17:01 60 17:27:01 18:27:44 600 540 80 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1580 939
6 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 16:22 60 16:48:10 17:46:56 600 432 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1670 932
7 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 16:07 60 16:32:50 17:34:32 600 588 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 1490 924
8 15 Manuel Rey ESP 15:28 60 15:54:24 16:52:31 586 407 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1670 919
9 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 15:55 72 16:16:22 17:05:38 592 453 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 100 1590 909
10 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 15:34 72 15:55:56 16:45:45 594 520 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1500 902
11 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 16:04 60 16:30:37 17:32:10 573 594 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 60 100 100 1430 896
12 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 15:22 72 15:44:51 16:35:14 539 600 70 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 100 1440 890
13 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 16:31 60 16:57:00 17:57:30 600 526 100 100 50 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1350 854
14 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 15:01 72 15:22:56 16:12:00 594 475 100 100 10 100 100 0 100 90 90 90 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1380 845
15 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 16:55 60 17:20:17 18:20:12 567 448 80 0 40 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1420 840
16 31 Gordon Yule GBR 15:40 72 16:02:03 16:53:38 587 587 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 90 100 100 100 100 90 70 0 0 1250 836
17 50 Jan Hanus CZE 16:25 60 16:51:26 17:50:23 584 459 100 0 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 80 0 100 1310 812
18 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 15:04 72 15:25:22 16:17:41 592 584 40 50 60 100 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1150 803
19 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 16:01 72 16:23:19 17:15:42 571 523 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 1200 792
20 4 Alain Saly FRA 14:52 72 15:13:16 16:01:11 586 366 100 60 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 1260 763
21 33 David Hadley GBR 15:25 60 15:50:32 16:49:44 582 420 0 0 0 90 30 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 920 663
22 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 00:00 0 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF
23 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 00:00 0 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL2 class - Task 6
Official Scores

I
IP Time Speed Gate 1 Gate 2 G1 G2 6 3 2 π X T III U L II H * ∆ 5 1 I 4 Sum Points

1 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 15:31 60 15:56:55 16:58:30 600 586 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1700 1000
2 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 14:22 84 14:40:57 15:23:40 587 543 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1680 974
3 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 16:49 60 17:15:01 18:15:29 600 525 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1670 968
4 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 16:10 60 16:36:07 17:37:35 600 591 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1600 967
5 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 15:49 72 16:11:29 17:02:03 561 598 100 80 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 90 100 100 1630 966
6 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 16:34 60 17:00:01 18:01:19 600 575 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1600 962
7 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 15:13 72 15:35:28 16:25:12 562 547 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 100 1660 959
8 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 14:34 72 14:55:52 15:46:25 598 560 90 100 80 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1570 945
9 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 14:58 60 15:24:12 16:24:32 598 528 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 100 100 1560 931
10 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 14:28 84 14:47:09 15:30:27 575 590 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 100 100 100 1490 920
11 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 15:10 72 15:32:12 16:22:03 578 538 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1500 906
12 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 14:49 72 15:10:39 16:01:52 600 587 100 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1300 862
13 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 14:43 72 15:03:42 15:52:24 552 379 30 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 100 90 1510 846
14 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 16:37 60 17:03:32 18:02:34 578 470 80 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1380 841
15 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 15:58 72 16:20:51 17:11:31 539 594 100 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1280 836
16 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 16:40 60 17:05:13 18:05:15 563 451 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 90 1390 833
17 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 16:28 60 16:54:21 17:52:56 589 432 90 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 1380 832
18 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 15:52 72 16:14:00 17:04:20 590 555 90 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 0 1190 809
19 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 15:43 72 16:04:10 16:52:01 580 356 70 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 1270 764
20 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 16:58 60 17:23:31 18:20:45 581 301 70 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1270 746
21 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 16:43 60 17:08:10 18:07:19 560 395 60 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 1160 733
22 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 17:07 72 17:28:36 18:18:26 600 501 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 1480 715 20% takeoff
23 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 15:37 72 15:54:12 16:39:29 342 0 60 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 50 100 0 70 100 100 1370 593
24 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 15:46 60 16:10:28 17:05:36 518 112 0 0 30 80 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 80 0 80 0 0 770 485
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 7
Official Scores

Points
63 Wolfram Walter GER 250
62 Francisco Diaz ESP 150
69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 150
56 Petr Bezdek CZE 50
61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 50
57 Jan Lukes CZE 25

AL2 class - Task 7
Official Scores

Points
54 Pavel Kapusnik Pavel Kapusnik CZE 250
59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 250
52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 150
53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 150
51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 0
55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 0

WL1 class - Task 7
Official Scores

Points
1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 250
3 Jozsef Toth HUN 250

10 Pavel Cerny CZE 250
11 Istvan Takacs HUN 250
13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 250
14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 250
15 Manuel Rey ESP 250
17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 250
33 David Hadley GBR 250
34 Richard Rawes GBR 250
40 Alojzy Derbach POL 250
45 Lukas Hynek CZE 250
12 Istvan Horvath HUN 200
16 Adam Zbynek CZE 200
32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 200
48 Endre Martinecz HUN 200
4 Alain Saly FRA 50
2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 0 DNF
5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 0
6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 0 DNF
8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 0

31 Gordon Yule GBR 0
50 Jan Hanus CZE 0

WL2 class - Task 7
Official Scores

Points
18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 250
19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 250
23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 250
25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 250
26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 250
27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 250
35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 250
36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 250
43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 250
44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 250
47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 250
7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 200

20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 200
21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 200
22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 200
24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 200
37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 200
38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 200
39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 200
42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 200
46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 150
28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 0
29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 0
30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 0
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - Task 8
Official Scores

Starting Time Landing Time Seconds Points
1 63 Wolfram Walter GER 13:07:11 17:58:21 17470 1000
2 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 13:54:49 18:00:12 14723 843
3 57 Jan Lukes CZE 15:06:05 17:58:21 10336 592
4 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 13:58:01 15:32:17 5656 324
5 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 15:07:50 16:24:41 4611 264
6 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 13:38:52 14:44:56 3964 227

AL1 class - Task 8
Official Scores

Starting Time Landing Time Seconds Points
1 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 13:30:39 17:57:49 16030 1000
2 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 13:52:17 16:22:58 9041 564
3 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 13:50:55 16:11:35 8440 527

55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 14:19:25 16:40:07 8442 527
5 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 13:28:23 15:13:02 6279 392
6 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 DNF

AL1 class - Task 8
Official Scores

Starting Time Landing Time Seconds Points
1 40 Alojzy Derbach POL 14:03:13 17:58:42 14129 1000
2 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 14:06:19 17:59:22 13983 990
3 34 Richard Rawes GBR 14:06:54 17:57:49 13855 981
4 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 14:13:18 17:59:26 13568 960
5 31 Gordon Yule GBR 13:51:45 17:37:54 13569 960
6 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 14:15:16 17:45:41 12625 894
7 15 Manuel Rey ESP 14:15:11 17:28:02 11571 819
8 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 14:17:29 17:08:46 10277 727
9 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 13:59:55 16:37:30 9455 669
10 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 14:20:50 16:16:30 6940 491
11 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 14:11:35 16:04:59 6804 482
12 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 14:29:27 16:20:20 6653 471
13 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 14:21:49 16:07:59 6370 451
14 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 15:56:44 17:36:29 5985 424
15 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 13:19:57 14:58:10 5893 417
16 33 David Hadley GBR 14:27:51 16:03:26 5735 406
17 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 14:18:01 15:44:27 5186 367
18 4 Alain Saly FRA 13:17:33 14:33:24 4551 322
19 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 14:12:09 15:24:54 4365 309
20 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 14:07:19 15:15:36 4097 290
21 50 Jan Hanus CZE 14:31:44 15:34:55 3791 268
22 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 DNF
23 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 00:00:00 00:00:00 0 0 DNF

AL1 class - Task 8
Official Scores

Starting Time Landing Time Seconds Points
1 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 13:06:10 17:51:43 17133 1000
2 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 13:34:32 17:59:30 15898 928
3 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 13:48:00 17:59:15 15075 880
4 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 14:02:35 17:59:00 14185 828
5 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 13:43:15 17:33:33 13818 807
6 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 14:10:04 17:59:20 13756 803
7 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 14:19:59 17:34:14 11655 680
8 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 14:12:46 17:06:47 10441 609
9 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 14:57:40 17:47:52 10212 596
10 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 14:19:03 16:50:06 9063 529
11 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 14:05:36 16:32:05 8789 513
12 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 13:04:16 15:29:22 8706 508
13 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 14:09:08 16:31:12 8524 498
14 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 14:42:29 17:00:37 8288 484
15 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 13:15:46 15:28:21 7955 464
16 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 13:25:49 15:25:52 7203 420
17 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 13:14:59 15:00:35 6336 370
18 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 13:45:27 15:20:00 5673 331
19 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 13:08:14 14:38:17 5403 315
20 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 14:08:25 15:28:50 4825 282
21 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 14:29:56 15:48:07 4691 274
22 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 13:55:36 15:07:26 4310 252
23 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 13:42:30 14:52:00 4170 243
24 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 13:44:29 14:40:09 3340 195
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL1 class - TOTAL

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 Task 5 Task 6 Task 7 Task 8 TOTAL
 final official official official official official official official official

1 57 Jan Lukes CZE 899 200 1000 486 1000 968 25 592 5170
2 61 Antonio Marchesi ESP 885 250 862 756 890 941 50 324 4958
3 63 Wolfram Walter GER 0 150 373 1000 880 925 250 1000 4578
4 69 Tamas Fehervari HUN 1000 0 0 659 974 907 150 843 4533
5 56 Petr Bezdek CZE 993 0 796 486 0 1000 50 264 3589
6 62 Francisco Diaz ESP 156 200 193 662 673 670 150 227 2931

Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

AL2 class - TOTAL

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 Task 5 Task 6 Task 7 Task 8 TOTAL
final official official official official official official official official

1 59 Yuriy Yakovlyev Igor Pugach UKR 766 250 938 878 959 958 250 1000 5999
2 55 Paul Dewhurst Dawn Dewhurst GBR 1000 100 1000 1000 1000 941 0 527 5568
3 54 Pavel Kapusnik Petr Kapusnik CZE 834 200 813 961 967 943 250 564 5532
4 53 Pedro Nogueroles Manuel Perez ESP 853 150 936 877 998 1000 150 527 5491
5 52 Heinz Korella Dirk Kusch GER 872 200 681 987 952 901 150 392 5135
6 51 Korc Dusan Marian Hladen SLO 838 0 518 0 424 922 0 0 2702
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL1 class - TOTAL

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 Task 5 Task 6 Task 7 Task 8 TOTAL
final official official official official official official official official

1 1 Gabor Rabnecz HUN 965 250 926 892 1000 1000 250 990 6273
2 13 Endre Thuróczy HUN 923 250 923 879 995 932 250 960 6112
3 34 Richard Rawes GBR 963 250 867 879 917 968 250 981 6075
4 10 Pavel Cerny CZE 885 250 1000 827 966 977 250 894 6049
5 40 Alojzy Dernbach POL 1000 250 937 691 950 939 250 1000 6017
6 15 Manuel Rey ESP 960 0 980 1000 967 919 250 819 5895
7 14 Antonio Calatrava ESP 855 250 838 798 976 924 250 669 5560
8 16 Adam Zbynek CZE 824 250 883 827 925 896 200 727 5532
9 31 Gordon Yule GBR 821 250 895 874 862 836 0 960 5498

10 32 Patrick Nicholls GBR 843 250 931 795 986 803 200 482 5290
11 3 Jozsef Toth HUN 710 250 840 725 936 840 250 451 5002
12 45 Lukas Hynek CZE 920 250 648 650 999 854 250 367 4938
13 12 Istvan Horvath HUN 796 250 777 685 767 890 200 309 4674
14 5 Laurent Le Bihan FRA 768 200 913 600 823 845 0 417 4566
15 8 Viktor Wyklicky GER 868 0 932 335 973 942 0 471 4521
16 11 Istvan Takacs HUN 852 250 859 235 789 792 250 491 4518
17 48 Endre Martinecz HUN 600 250 812 425 758 909 200 424 4378
18 50 Jan Hanus CZE 888 0 603 520 952 812 0 268 4043
19 17 Stanislovas Petruskevicius LIT 652 250 694 235 567 902 250 290 3840
20 4 Alain Saly FRA 567 250 484 456 917 763 50 322 3809
21 33 David Hadley GBR 829 0 0 741 624 663 250 406 3513
22 6 Emmanuel Eggermont BEL 821 200 788 0 0 0 0 0 1809
23 2 Branko Jurkovic SLO 375 200 204 0 0 0 0 0 779
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

WL2 class - TOTAL

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 Task 5 Task 6 Task 7 Task 8 TOTAL
final official official official official official official official official

1 23 Samir Elari Cathy Amaric FRA 945 250 986 862 1000 1000 250 1000 6293
2 43 Artur Siwinski Henryk Orwat POL 984 250 796 1000 999 968 250 928 6175
3 44 Tomas Krolikowski Joanna Krolikowska POL 875 200 992 1000 997 962 250 803 6079
4 21 Tomas Gajser Jose Gajser SLO 963 250 997 830 992 959 200 880 6071
5 20 Gabor Guti Pal Matuska HUN 928 250 972 921 986 906 200 828 5991
6 18 Vince Ferinc Zoltan Varga HUN 1000 250 776 741 979 966 250 807 5769
7 35 Simon Baker Anita Holmes GBR 984 200 1000 782 993 974 250 529 5712
8 46 Petr Chvojka Petr Gronat CZE 900 250 929 873 988 967 150 596 5653
9 39 Robert Grimwood Chris Saysell GBR 951 200 982 793 934 920 200 508 5488

10 36 Keith Ingham Steve Rosser GBR 881 250 778 886 983 945 250 484 5457
11 26 Antoine Demellier Eric Currell FRA 886 250 929 747 957 846 250 464 5329
12 47 Karol Kubit Janusz Szyszka POL 766 0 745 797 987 931 250 498 4974
13 19 Algirdas Sirvydas Darius Jakubauskas LIT 942 200 875 670 902 715 250 274 4828
14 7 Aurel Kovacs Tamas Meszaros HUN 829 250 997 602 785 833 200 282 4778
15 25 Pierre Emmanuelle Leclere Charles Durand FRA 819 250 923 484 873 764 250 315 4678
16 37 Matt Robbins Gwynn Carwardine GBR 702 0 933 484 911 862 200 513 4605
17 38 James Robin Pearce Andy Malham GBR 558 200 831 683 709 836 200 420 4437
18 24 Eric Groby Laurent Rapiteau FRA 828 200 613 670 689 809 200 370 4379
19 30 Jiri Zitka Ales Bradac CZE 838 200 977 555 694 841 0 252 4357
20 29 Ota Hynek Jiri Hynek CZE 663 250 811 554 636 733 0 680 4327
21 42 Jan Sinogl Pavel Sinogl CZE 766 150 877 0 898 746 200 609 4246
22 22 Mirko Lebar Niko Kapun SLO 615 250 63 366 789 593 200 195 3071
23 28 Robert Mair Dietmar Spekking GER 0 0 534 587 682 832 0 331 2966
24 27 Klaus Wehrmann Daniel Lothar GER 478 0 472 366 508 485 250 243 2802
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Open European Microlight Championships
Nagykanizsa, Hungary 2002

Team - TOTAL

1 Czech Republic 45647
2 Great Britain 39506
3 Hungary 38728
4 Spain 26936
5 France 24821
6 Poland 23245
7 Germany 18149
8 Slovenia 12623
9 Lithuania 8668
10 Ukraine 5999
11 Belgium 1809


